Amend Item 1 The Licensee shall obtain all water for camp use from an unnamed lake 

approximately three hundred metres distance north of the camp, to a maximum of 
five (5) cubic metres per day.  Drill water shall be obtained from local source(s), 
proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the application, to a maximum of 
two-hundred and ninety-five (295) cubic metres per day.  The volume of water 
for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed three-hundred (300) cubic metres 
per day. 

All remaining terms and conditions of the Licence 2BE-KIG0812 Type ‘B” dated April 25, 
2008 still apply.